CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON MAY 26, 2020

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- Sussex County Board of Taxation Resolution #05062020-2 re: establishing the percentage of 100% as the ratio of assessed value to true value of real property within Sussex County.
- 2. Final Equalization Table for the County of Sussex for the Year 2020.
- 3. Township of Byram Mayor Alexander Rubenstein letter to Governor Murphy in support of the Sussex County Chamber of Commerce letter encouraging the opening up of businesses.

REPORTS (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None filed

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

None filed.

RESOLUTIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

- Resolution #2020-34
 Adoption of resolution 2020-34 Modifying the Employee Handbook Regarding Evaluations.
- 2. Payment of bills for the meeting of May 26, 2020.